
Billiards & Snooker

John Penruddocke BUCHANAN
PYRAMIDS AND POOL GAMES: WITH A CHAPTER ON WINNING HAZARDS
George Routledge 1896

A volume in the "Oval" series of games, this little volume in basically a handbook of reference,
containing the rules of the main English pool games, plus hints on play.

First Edition. Small 8vo. 83pp + [12] pages of advertisments. Diagrams and plans in the text.
Original pictorial boards, superbly clean and bright. A fine copy both inside and out. Scarce. 

£120.00 REF:24248

Bowls

James Alexander MANSON
THE COMPLETE BOWLER: BEING THE HISTORY AND PRACTICE OF THE ANCIENT AND
ROYAL GAME OF BOWLS
Adam & Charles Black 1912

A history of bowls, tracing how "the fine old English game" developed into a very popular
pastime in the Victorian age, coupled with instructions on how to play and tips on how to play
well. Contains rules and an index.

First Edition. 8vo. xvi + 248pp. Frontispiece, 12 plates, numerous diagrams in the text. Original
pictorial cloth, with a bowling figure about to release his bowl on front cover. A crisp and clean
copy. 

£20.00 REF:24568

Boxing

Ferdie PACHECO
FIGHT DOCTOR
Stanley Paul 1978

Autobiography of the famous boxing doctor who worked in a corner of the ring for hundreds of
boxers including Muhammed Ali - indeed it was Ferdie who set Ali's jaw straight after Ken
Norton had smashed it.

Revised and enlarged edition. 8vo. 262pp. 16 pages of photographs. Signed presentation
copy, with long and amusing inscription, from the author to the sports photographer,
Monte Fresco, dated 1978. 

£75.00 REF:23837
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Willie PEP with Robert SACCHI
WILLIE PEP REMEMBERS ... FRIDAY'S HEROES
New York: Friday's Heroes 1973

American work on the ghetto kids from the streets of New York, Chicago, Philadelphia and
Dertroit who became part of an era of the Friday Night Fights of the 1950s. The best of them
was Willie Pep, from the Italian section of Hartford, Connecticut, who was world Featherweight
champ from 1942 to 1951. Also in the group was Chico Vejar, Kid Gavilan, Joey Giardello, Billy
Graham, Rocky Marciano, and Ezzard Charles.

8vo. 196pp. 32 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, short, closed tear to front panel o/w very
good. Presentation copy from Pep to the boxing photographer Monte Fresco, signed and
inscribed by Pep on the front endpaper. 

£95.00 REF:23836

Cricket

Robin BAILY (Ed)
CRICKET: ALL ABOUT LONDON'S BIG FOUR
John Smith, Lord's & Oval Bookstalls 

Covering Kent, Surrey, Essex and Middlesex, giving averages for 1927 and fixtures for 1928.
Also contains articles on the above counties.

8vo. 16pp. Illustrated with photographs. Paperback. Pictorial paper wrappers, very good. 
[Padwick, 2134]

£20.00 REF:24681

Richard Trevor BRITTENDEN
SILVER FERN ON THE VELD: NEW ZEALAND CRICKETERS IN SOUTH AFRICA 1954–55
Wellington: A.H. & A.W. Reed 1954

An account of the first ever tour of South Africa by a New Zealand cricket team.

8vo. x + 223pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, torn and faded in places, Sellotape
repairs. Uncommon.

£30.00 REF:24763

James Thomas BURROWS
PATHWAY AMONG MEN
Christchurch: Whitcombe & Tombs 1974

Autobiography of Brigadier James Thomas Burrows ("Gentleman Jim") who commanded the
20th NZ Infantry Battalion and later the 5th NZ Infantry Brigade in WW2. He later commanded
the NZ forces in Korea. He was an All Black, played cricket for Canterbury, and later an All
Black selector and coach.

8vo. 212pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed by Burrows. 

£30.00 REF:24603
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Richard DAFT
KINGS OF CRICKET: REMINISCENCES AND ANECDOTES WITH HINTS ON THE GAME
Bolton: Tillotson 1893

Richard Daft (1835-1900) was among the leading batsmen of his day (1858 to 1891), with his
peak being the 1860s and early 1870s, when he was regarded as the best professional
batsman in the country. Most of his major cricket was played Notts and the All-England Eleven,
whom he captained from 1871 to 1880. In 1879 he led a strong side to North America, which
beat a XV of Philadelphia. Here, he holds forth about the players of his time, offering
fascinating insights into the life of a pro cricketer during the late 19th century. He is especially
strong on his days with the All-England XI. The introduction by Andrew Lang is considered a
model of the genre and a classic piece of cricket writing.

First Edition. Small 4to. xiv + 274pp + i-viii. Portrait frontispiece, 80 further portrait plates of
eminent cricketers of the day. Bound in half black morocco over light brown boards, gilt figure
of a cricketer and titles on the front cover, title in gilt on the spine. Top edge gilt. Ex.libris JL
Logan, with his bookplate mounted inside front cover. A few light marks to covers, o/w a very
good copy. No.168 of a Limited Edition of 150 copies signed and numbered by the author.
 [Padwick, 903]

£450.00 REF:1531

Jack FINGLETON
CRICKET CRISIS 
Casell 1947

Fingleton's seminal book on the bodyline crisis of 1932-33 when the English and Australian
cricket teams clashed over the fairness of the English fast bowling attack which was, they
claimed, aimed at hitting the batsman rather than attempting to capture his wicket. Fingleton
opened the batting for Australia in the series and went on to become a highly respected
journalist.

Second, reprinted, edition. 8vo. 295pp. Frontispiece, 36 pages of photographs. Original cloth, sl
rubbed and grubby. Signed presentation copy from Fingleton to Sir Norman Birkett: "with
cricketing and other kind thoughts, from Jack Fingleton, Canberra, 12 Oct, 1949."

£150.00 REF:4636

David FRITH (Ed)
CRICKET GALLERY: FIFTY PROFILES OF FAMOUS PLAYERS FROM THE CRICKETER
Guildford: Lutterworth / Richard Smart 1976

A collection of essays on famous cricketers by the sport's leading writers published in The
Cricketer, including John Arlott, JM Kilburn, Alan Ross, Ray Robinson. Photographs by Patrick
Eagar.

8vo. 256pp. Illustrated. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed across their photographs by 28 of
the subjects featured, including Knott, Sobers, Clive Lloyd, Boycott, Greig, Procter,
Underwood, Amiss, Turner, Iqbal, Kalicharran, Intikhab Alam.  

£75.00 REF:24773
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George GIFFEN
WITH BAT & BALL: TWENTY-FIVE YEARS' REMINISCENCES OF AUSTRALIAN AND
ANGLO-AUSTRALIAN CRICKET ... 
Ward, Lock 1898

George Giffen (1859-1927) played for South Australia and Australia and captained his country
in the 1894–95 Ashes series. He was the first Australian to score 10,000 runs and take 500
wickets. All three editions of this books are identical and came out with two years of the first.

First Edition. Small 8vo. xv + 240pp. Portrait frontis (tissue-guard), 62 plates. Original green
cloth, gilt title and wicket motif on the front cover, gilt title on the spine. Spotting to endpapers
and titlepage and scattered signs elsewhere. A very good copy.    [Padwick, 3336]  

£70.00 REF:24513

(E.C. HORNBY & A.L. MELLY)
LIVERPOOL C.C. PUBLIC SCHOOL TOUR 1866 TO 1912
Liverpool: the Club [1912]

A compilation of scores from the Public School Tour played annually during Whitweek by the
Liverpool Cricket Club. Opponents included Eton, Rugby, Marlborough, Clifton, Uppingham and
Cheltenham.

Third edition, updated. 8vo. [i] + 179pp. No title-page called for. Front gutter partially exposed.
Dark green cloth, title in gilt lettering on the front. A good copy.  [Padwick, 2211]

 

 

£75.00 REF:3847A

Eric LITCHFIELD
CRICKET GRAND–SLAM
Cape Town: Howard Timmins 1970

An account of the 1970 Australian tour of South Africa, when Bacher's men completely
overwhelmed Bill Lawry's side by winning all three Test matches.

8vo. 203pp. 8 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. 

£30.00 REF:24761
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Michael MANLEY
HISTORY OF WEST INDIAN CRICKET
André Deutsch & Christopher Saunders 1995

First published in 1988, this is the major work on the history of West Indies cricket. This new
edition, published in conjunction with Christopher Saunders, has undergone extensive revision
with over 100 pages added to bring the story up to 1994, with scorecards for all Tests up to the
fifth against England in April 1994, which contained Lara’s 375.

Large 8vo. xviii + 706pp. 40 pages of photographs. Bound in full scarlet leather with slipcase,
gilt lettering on the spine, top edge gilt. Marbled endpapers. A fine copy. No.98 of a Limited
Edition of 100 numbered copies each signed by Michael Manley and Clive Lloyd, who
supplied the introduction. 

£150.00 REF:6863

Eric William PADWICK
A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF CRICKET
Library Association  1977

The only major bibliography of cricket, containing over 8,000 items including books, pamphlets,
journals and articles. A second, revised, enlarged and updated edition, was published in 1984.

First Edition. Large 8vo. xxi + 649pp. Cricket themed engravings in the text. Dust-wrapper,
three small chips o/w clean and tidy. A good copy. 

£140.00 REF:3626

Rev. James PYCROFT
THE CRICKET FIELD: OR, THE HISTORY AND THE SCIENCE OF CRICKET
Longman, Brown, Green and Longmans 1851

James Pycroft (1813-1895) was born at Geyers House, in Wiltshire, and died at Brighton aged
82. The Cricket Field was his major work, and remains one of  cricket's key early books. His
approach, also favoured by many other authors of the day, was to mythologise cricket as a
noble, manly and essentially British pastime, favourably comparing the virtues of Victorian
cricket with the disgraceful state of play at the turn of the century, when betting on the outcome
of matches was widespread. "If there should happen by any chance to be a cricketer who
has never heard of a book called The Cricket-Field, written by Mr Pycroft, he is strongly
advised to buy it at once ..." suggested FS Ashley-Cooper "... for it is the book on which
nearly all others, in the historical part at least, may be said to be founded ..."

First Edition. 12mo. xvi + 242pp, 32 pages of advertisments. Frontispiece of "The Bowler"
(Willam Clark), sl spotted, tissue-guard. 1 further plate of "The Batsman" (Fuller Pilch), tissue-
guard, between xvi and p1. Several engraved figures in the text. Original green boards, spine
strengthened with red fabric tape, gilt figure of top-hatted batsman at the stumps embossed on
front cover. Yellow printed endpapers and pastedowns. Bound by Remnant & Edmonds of
London, with binders label laid down inside back cover.  [Padwick, 394] 

A rare chance to acquire the First Edition of this seminal work which Charles Britton
called "one of the most entertaining books on cricket" and "one of the classics of the
game". 

£150.00 REF:1352AD
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